
 
 
65 Court Street, Suite 1200  Client Services: 718-935-5000 
Brooklyn, NY 11201  Vendor Hotline: 718-935-2300 
https://infohub.nyced.org/vendors             VendorHotline@schools.nyc.gov 

Committee on Contracts 9/10/2024 
 
The Department of Education (“DOE”) Chancellor's Committee on Contracts has been asked for 
approval to enter into contract negotiations with the following organization(s) for the services 
described below. Other organizations interested in providing these services to the DOE are invited to 
indicate their ability to do so in writing to Paul Eichele at 65 Court Street, Room 1201; Brooklyn, NY 
11201, or by email to COCInterestedVendor@schools.nyc.gov. Responses should be received no later 
than 9:00 AM, September 10, 2024. Any COC approval will be contingent upon no expressions of 
interest in performing services by other parties. 
 
Item(s) for Consideration: 
  
(1) Service(s): The Division of Early Childhood Education (“DECE”) is requesting a contract extension 
to/for the vendors listed below for the provision of labor mediation and negotiation services. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Day Care Council of New York Inc. 
 
(2) Service(s): The Division of Early Childhood Education (“DECE”) is requesting to enter into a 
negotiated services contract for the vendors listed below to enhance existing preschool special 
education services to bring them in line with the DOE’s birth-to-five early care and education system. 
 
Circumstances for use: Uniquely Qualified 
Vendor(s): Psychotherapeutic Evaluational Programs, Inc. 
 
(3) Service(s): The Division of School Facilities (“DSF”) is requesting a contract extension with KAM 
Consultants Corp to provide the labor, materials, supervision, and safety procedures required and 
necessary to repair, abate, or remove and restore surfaces with asbestos-containing materials 
(“ACMs”). 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): KAM Consultants Corp 
 
(4) Service(s): The Office of the First Deputy Chancellor is requesting to extend and amend a contract 
with Bard College for the provision of College Preparatory Program for Bard High School Early 
College Brooklyn Campus. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Bard College 
 

https://infohub.nyced.org/vendors
mailto:VendorHotline@schools.nyc.gov


2 
 

(5) Service(s): The Division of School Facilities (“DSF”) is requesting a contract extension with M & N 
General Services Inc. to provide the labor, materials, supervision, and safety procedures required and 
necessary to repair, abate, or remove and restore surfaces with asbestos-containing materials 
(“ACMs”). 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): M & N General Services Inc. 
 
(6) Service(s): The Office of Policy and Evaluation (“OPE”) is requesting a contract extension with 
Deluxe Delivery Systems, Inc. to/for Pick-up, Delivery, and Storage of Secure and Non-Secure Test 
Materials. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Deluxe Delivery Systems, Inc. 
 
(7) Service(s): The Division of Contracts and Purchasing (“DCP”) is requesting a contract extension 
with Savoy Medical to/for medical supplies and equipment. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Savoy Medical 
 
(8) Service(s): The Division of School Facilities (“DSF”) is requesting a contract extension with Temco 
Construction NY Inc to provide all labor, materials, and supervision required and necessary to 
facilitate, erect, construct, install, repair, and finish masonry. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Temco Construction NY Inc 
 
(9) Service(s): The Office of Food and Nutrition Services (“OFNS”) is requesting a contract extension 
with Operative Cake Corp. to provide purchase and distribution of fresh and frozen bakery products 
to NYCDOE public schools citywide. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Operative Cake Corp. 
 
(10) Service(s): The Division of Instructional & Information Technology (“DIIT”) is requesting a 
contract extension with Lenovo Inc for desktop, notebook, and mobile computing devices for 
students, teachers, and staff of the agency. 
 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): Lenovo Inc 
 
(11) Service(s): The Division of School Facilities (“DSF”) is requesting to enter into a negotiated 
services contract with Riverbay Corporation to provide hot water for the Co-op City School Campus 
(X153, X160, X178, X180, X181, and Truman High School) in The Bronx. 
 
Circumstances for use: Uniquely Qualified 
Vendor(s): Riverbay Corporation 
 
(12) Service(s): The Division of Contracts and Purchasing (“DCP”) is requesting a contract extension 
with New York State Industries for the Disabled Contract to/for temporary administrative services. 



3 
 

 
Circumstances for use: Contract Extension 
Vendor(s): New York State Industries for the Disabled Contract 


	Committee on Contracts 9/10/2024

